
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 
 4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 
 ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 
 BETHESDA MD 20814 

(No.• _.8. 

DUN BRADSTREET INC 
4350 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE 
SUITE 650 
ARLINGTON VA 22203-1620 

CODE 

ooumy. SIll_lind ZIP Cede) AMENDMENT OF SOliCITATION NO. 

DATED (SEE ITEM 1 

o The above numberild solicitation i. emended l1li Ht forth in Item 14. The hour and date extended. 0 Is not extended. 
0IIerII must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour end date specilled in the solicitation or a. amended. by one of the following methods; (s) By completing 
Items 8 and 15. and retuming copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging raeelpt of this amendment on 88Ch copy of the offer submitted; or (e) By 

aepanlte leiter or telegram which Includaa a refefenca to the solicllatlon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEOOEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
IIIrIue of thlll amendment you desire to change an offer aIraady submitted. such chenga may be made by telegram or leiter. provided each telegram or te1ter makes 

reference to the aoIicllation end thlll amendment. and I. raeeIved prior to the opening hour and date speclfled. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfnlqultllld) Net Increase: $10,000.00 
0100A10DCC-2010-9993900000-EXITAS2400-252PO 

13. THIS ITEM ONi. Y APPLIEs TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT8lORDERS. IT MODIFIEa THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. 1108 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHI1'CKONE A. ~E~~~~Wi~~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFlECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changllllin paying ofIice. 
appropriation dale. e/e.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 03(b). 

C. rnlS SUPPlEMeNTAl. , IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF; 

X 
D. OTHER (SP8CifY /ype of I and 8Ulhorlly) 

UNILATERAL MODIFCATION, FAR 43.103 (b) 
Ill. IMPORTANT: Conlractor IKJ Is not. 0 III raqulred to sign this document and nrttum 0 copies to the issuing oIIk:a. 

14. DESCRIP110N OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATlON (OI'gan/zad by UCF sadlon haadfngs.lncluding scI/cilat/onfcontlllCt subject matler whl:Jre fetlSlbl&.} 

DUNS Number: . is'??1 

Modification 0001 is hereby issued to delivery order CPSC-F-10-00ll to revise the following: 


a) CLIN 0001 and the total amount of the order is hereby increased by $10,000 from $10,000 

to $20,000. 


b) Correct the period of performance to read November OS, 2009 through November 04, 2010 

from November OS, 2009 through December 04, 2010. 


c) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full effect. 

Continued ... 
Except IS ptOYided herein. all terms and condillons of the document rafarencad In Item 9A or lOA. as haretofor 

1M. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) leA. 

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

nged. ramaina unchanged and in fulilorce and allee!. 

TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Ofprint) 

NSN 7540-01·152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

http:10,000.00


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET GS-22F-9614D/CPSC-F-l0-0011/000l 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DUN BRADSTREET INC 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

Change Item 0001 
is the obligated 

SUPPUESISERVICES 

(B) 

to read as follows (amount 
amount) : 

0001 ANNUAL SERVICE FEE 

shown 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

(C) (D) (E) 

1 EA 10,000.00 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

10,000.00 

OPTIONAl. FORM 338 (4-88) 
Sponaored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 


